
Fall Soccer 2021

Girls C-League (3rd/4th Grade): Division A

Team # Color Coach Name & Information

1 Pink
Bryce Borgman: wborgman@steelcase.com

Ross Bouwkamp: ross@clearbrooklandscape.com

2 Yellow Patrick McKenney: pat@mckenneyfam.com & Kevin Vardon: kevinv1@hotmail.com

3 Teal Adam Greene: greenes03@gmail.com & Steve Lauritzen: steve.lauritzen@gmail.com

4 Green
Aaron Gruppen: agruppen@zps.org

Scott Felgner: scottfelgner@gmail.com & Brandon Skinner: bskinner108@gmail.com

5 Orange Erin Jefferies: erin.jeffries@gmail.com & Sarah Karsten: skarsten@zps.org

6 Red Jason Kolodizieizyck: jkolo21@hotmail.com & Brent Ellens: bellens2001@yahoo.com

7 Blue
Scott Kozick: s_kozick@hotmail.com

Jeremy Shirley: sonshyneshirley@gmail.com

8 Purple
Traci Piersma: traciekraai@gmail.com &

Justin DeVries: justin@justindevries.com

Date Time Roosevelt Elementary Field #1

Sept 11 8:30 AM 8 x 7

10:00 AM 6 x 4

11:30 AM 2 x 5

12:30 PM 1 x 3

Sept 18 8:30 AM 2 x 4

10:00 AM 1 x 7

11:30 AM 3 x 8

12:30 PM 5 x 6

Sept 25 8:30 AM 6 x 7

10:00 AM 3 x 4

11:30 AM 8 x 5

12:30 PM 1 x 2

Oct 2 8:30 AM 2 x 8

10:00 AM 5 x 1

11:30 AM 4 x 7

12:30 PM 3 x 6

Oct 9 8:30 AM 1 x 6

10:00 AM 2 x 7

11:30 AM 5 x 3

12:30 PM 4 x 8

Oct 16 8:30 AM 8 x 6

10:00 AM 4 x 1

11:30 AM 2 x 3

12:30 PM 5 x 7

Oct 23 Make-up date if needed



Fall Soccer 2021

Girls C-League (3rd/4th Grade): Division B

Team # Color Coach Name & Information

1 Teal
Kevin VanderKlok: kvanderklok@gmail.com

Allison Kornoelje: allison.kornoelje@gmail.com

2 Blue
Nick VanHuis: nickvanhuis@gmail.com

Scott Gruppen: Sgruppen@meadowridgeinc.com

3 Orange
Rick VanDorp: rick@michiganwestshore.com & Jenny Hoort: jennyhoort@gmail.com

Leslie VanDerHulst: honeymosterd@gmail.com

4 Yellow Stephanie Fast: sfast@cascadetwp.com & Lindsay Shults: lindsayshults@hotmail.com

5 Purple
Ross Hunderman: rhunderman@hotmail.com

Todd Carpenter: carpentertd@yahoo.com

6 Pink
Cameron Smith: cameronwsmith@gmail.com

Peter Vollbrecht: peter.vollbrecht@gmail.com

7 Green Vivi Mireles: vmireles.cr7@gmail.com & Angela Fobar: angela.fobar@gmail.com

8 Red Mark TenHaken: mark@rtiholland.com & Jenifer Jackson: jeniferjackson@gmail.com

Date Time Roosevelt Elementary Field #2

Sept 11 8:30 AM 1 x 3

10:00 AM 2 x 5

11:30 AM 6 x 4

12:30 PM 8 x 7

Sept 18 8:30 AM 3 x 8

10:00 AM 1 x 7

11:30 AM 2 x 4

12:30 PM 5 x 6

Sept 25 8:30 AM 1 x 2

10:00 AM 3 x 4

11:30 AM 8 x 5

12:30 PM 6 x 7

Oct 2 8:30 AM 2 x 8

10:00 AM 3 x 6

11:30 AM 4 x 7

12:30 PM 5 x 1

Oct 9 8:30 AM 4 x 8

10:00 AM 2 x 7

11:30 AM 1 x 6

12:30 PM 5 x 3

Oct 16 8:30 AM 2 x 3

10:00 AM 4 x 1

11:30 AM 5 x 7

12:30 PM 8 x 6

Oct 23 Make-up date if needed


